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BY HAND DELIVERY

Marshall Willis

Division of Water and Wastewater

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Lake Utility Services, Inc.

Docket No. 960444~WU

Dear Marshall:

As a follow-up to our meeting on November 5,

1996, enclosed

are the following materials in response to the staff’s revised
data requests:

1.

ACK

AFA
APP
CAF
cMU
CTR
EAG

LEG
LIN

OPC
RCH
SEC
WAS
OTH

LT

A rate case expense schedule showing actual figures
through November 8, 1996, together with an estimate of

the cost to complete the PAA process.

A billing analysis showing projected consumption taking
into account repression resulting from the requested

rate increase.

Responses to the four tax related questions as
clarified by Mr. Vaccaro’s letter of November 5, 1996.

A more detailed response to the staff’s earlier data
request regarding the rationale for extending uniform
rates to the Four Lakes/Harbour Oaks and Lake Saunders

Acres.

A copy of a previously furnished letter from Mr.
Rasmussen to Mr. Munroe responding to several items in
Mr. Willis’ letter of November 1, 1996.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
| 3043 DEC+6 8

TPSN-RECORDS/REPORTING



Mr. Marshall Willis
December 6, 1996
Page 2

The enclosures include all of the information requested by
the staff at the November 5, 1996 meeting. We understand that
the staff intends to make its recommendation to the Commission
for consideration at the February 4, 1997 agenda. If you have
any questions about the enclosures, please call me at (904) 222-
7500 or Mark Kramer at (847) 498-6440.

Mr. Kramer will be attending the margin reserve rulemaking
hearing next week, and would be happy to meet with you or your
staff at that time to provide any further explanation of these
materials that may be necessary.

Also, Mr. Rasmussen remains willing to conduct another
system tour for your staff if needed to assist them in
understanding the physical relationship among the various
subdivisions.

Very truly yours,

V=20 M
Richard D. Melson

RDM/mee

Enclosures

cc: Ms. Bayd (for docket file)
Mr. Vaccaro
Ms. Merchant
Mr. Rendell
Ms. Lingo
Mr. Zhang
Mr. Crouch
Mr. Munroe
Mr. Kramer
Mr. Rasmussen



Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No. 960444-WU
Rate Case Expense
November 8, 1996

Category
Filing Fee
Legal Expense
Capitalized Time
Miscellaneous
Prior Unrecovered

Rate Case Expense

Total

Note: Projected legal October billings of $950.

Estimate to

Through 11/8/96 Complete PAA Total
1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
3,459.10 3,950.00 7.,409.10
24,735.00 2,900.00 27,635.00
2,800.65 880.00 3,680.65
22,356.85 0.00 22,356.85
54,351.60 7,730.00 62,081.60

$200 per hour per attached memo.

Estimated future time of 15 hours at

Note: Projected capitalized time includes 100 hours that includes the preparation of
responses to questions and interrogatories, analysis of PAA Order and impact on

LUSI, final customer notice and other administrative items.

Note: Miscellaneous expenses include the cost of a final customer notice and

other administrative costs.



Lake Utility Services, Inc.

Rate Case Expense

Docket No. 960444-WU

10056 Hopping Green Sams & Smith
10463 Fed Ex

35888 Hopping Green Sams & Smith
45423 Hopping Green Sams & Smith
36521 Kinko's

36088 Kinko's

36897 Fed Ex

38708 Fed Ex

39580 Orlando Sentinal

38749 Hopping Green Sams & Smith
39296 Kinko's

38551 Florida PSC

41122 Fed Ex

41326 Hopping Green Sams & Smith
42288 Fed Ex

42285 Minuteman

43228 Hopping Green Sams & Smith
43689 Fed Ex

44935 Minuteman

44960 Kramer

Sub - Total
Capitalized Time

MFK (783 HR X $29/HR)
CJW (29HR X $52 / HR)

Legal
Postage
Legal
Legal
Printing
Printing
Postage
Postage
Notice
Legal
Printing
Filing Fee
Postage
Legal
Postage
Printing
Legal
Postage
Printing
Misc.

245,55
26.70
40.47

156.10

753.52

504.46
23.50

311.38
17.00

1,633.86
421.19
1,000.00
82.07
666.53
13.35

252,97

716.59
85.37
65.14

244.00

7,259.75

22,707.00
2,028.00



MEMORANDUM

To: Mark Kramer

From: Rick Melson

Re: Fee Estimate Through PAA
Date: November 8, 1996

D R I I el it T T T T e U

The following is our fee estimate for October, based on a
preliminary billing statement, and our estimate for additional time
and expenses through the PAA stage:

October, 1996 S 950
Cost to Complete $ 3,000 (15 hrs. @ $200)

The estimated cost to complete includes time and expenses for the
following activities: (1) meeting with staff re additional data
requests, reviewing and responding to same; (2) reviewing the PAA
recommendation and counseling with the Company regarding the same;

(3) preparing for, attending and participating at the agenda
conference at which the staff recommendation is considered;

(4) reviewing the PAA order and agenda conference transcript and
counseling with the company concerning the acceptability of the relief
granted and the likelihood of obtaining a better result through a
protest and hearing; (5) consulting with the company regarding the
refund (if any) of interim rates; (6) reviewing and obtaining approval
of tariff sheets and final customer notice; and (7) miscellaneocus
research and advice.

Of course, actual fees and expenses could be higher or lower than
the amount estimated. Fees and expenses will increase dramatically if
either the company, OPC, or a customer or customer group protests the
PAA order.



Billing Analysis Schedules-Projected Consumption

Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No: 960444-WU

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/95
Water [x] or Sewer | ]

Explanation: If a projected test year Is used, provide a schedule of historical and projected bills and consumption by classification. Include a
calculation of each projection factor on a separate schedule, if necessary. List other classes or meter sizes as applicable.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: E-14
Page 1 of 112
Preparer: MFK

) @) 3) @) 5) (6) (7) 8) © {10}
Adjusted Gallons Consolidated
Consumption Number Profected Number Cumulative Consumed Cumulative Reversed Factor Percentage
Level of Bills Adjustment of Bills Bills 1) X Q) Gallons Bills {(1)X(6)]+(5)) of Total
Lake Utility Services, Inc. - All Subdivisions 62801- 5/8" Meter

(W] 71 0 7 71 0 (4] 2,850 0 0.00%
1,000 30 52 82 153 . 82,000 82,000 2,768 2,850,000 0.12%
2,000 47 52 99 252 198,000 280,000 2,669 5,618,000 0.40%
3.000 29 52 81 333 243,000 523,000 2,588 8,287,000 0.75%
4,000 29 51 80 413 320,000 843,000 2,508 10,875,000 1.20%
5.000 25 51 76 489 380,000 1,223,000 2,432 13,383,000 1.74%
6.000 30 51 81 570 486,000 1,709,000 2,351 15,815,000 2.44%
7.000 42 51 93 663 651,000 2,360,000 2,258 18,166,000 3.37%
8,000 48 52 100 763 800,000 3,160,000 2,158 20,424,000 4.51%
9,000 53 51 104 867 936,000 4,096,000 2,054 22,582,000 5.84%
10,000 61 50 111 978 1,110,000 5,206,000 1,943 24,636,000 7.42%
11,000 66 49 115 1,093 1,265,000 6,471,000 1.828 26,579,000 9.23%
12,000 416 48 94 1,187 1,128,000 7.599,000 1,734 28,407,000 10.84%
13,000 60 47 107 1,294 1,391,000 8,990,000 1.627 30,141,000 12.82%
14,000 58 46 104 1,398 1,456,000 10,446,000 1,523 31,768,000 14.90%
15,000 50 45 95 1,493 1,425,000 11,871,000 1.428 33,291,000 16.93%
16,000 52 45 97 1.590 1,552,000 13,423,000 1,331 34,719,000 19.14%
17,000 a3 415 78 1,668 1,326,000 14,749,000 1.253 36,050,000 21.03%
18.000 39 45 84 1,752 1,512,000 16,261,000 1,169 37,303,000 23.19%
19,000 45 45 90 1.842 1,710,000 17,971,000 1.079 38,472,000 25.63%
20,000 35 44 79 1,921 1.580,000 19,551,000 1,000 39,551,000 27.88%
21,000 35 44 79 2,000 1.659.000 21,210,000 921 40,551,000 30.25%
22,000 a8 44 82 2,082 1,804,000 23,014,000 839 41,472,000 32.82%
23,000 26 44 70 2,152 1,610,000 24,624,000 769 42,311,000 35.12%
24,000 32 44 76 2,228 1,824,000 26,448,000 693 43,080,000 37.72%
25,000 25 44 69 2,297 1,725,000 28,173,000 624 43,773.000 40.18%
26,000 28 44 72 2,369 1.872,000 30,045,000 552 44,397,000 42.85%
27,000 19 0 19 2,388 513,000 30,558,000 533 44,949,000 43.58%
28,000 22 0 22 2,410 616,000 31,174,000 511 45,482,000 44.46%
29,000 31 0 31 2,441 899,000 32,073,000 480 45,993,000 45.74%
30,000 23 0 23 2,464 690,000 32,763,000 457 46,473,000 46.73%
31,000 24 0 24 2,488 744,000 33,507,000 433 46,930,000 47.79%
32,000 15 o 15 2,503 480,000 33,987,000 418 47,363,000 48.47%
33,000 20 0 20 2,523 660,000 34,647,000 398 47,781,000 49.41%
34,000 21 0 21 2,544 714,000 35,361,000 377 48,179,000 50.43%
35,000 15 0 15 2,559 525,000 35,886,000 362 48,556,000 51.18%
36,000 30 0 30 2.589 1,080,000 36,966,000 332 48,918,000 52.72%
37,000 19 0 19 2,608 703,000 37.669,000 313 49,250,000 53.72%
38,000 23 0 23 2,631 874,000 38.543.000 290 49,563,000 54.97%
39,000 15 0 15 2,646 585,000 39,128,000 275 49,853,000 55.80%
40,000 + 1,511 (1,236) 275 2.921 30,989,000 70,117,000 o 70,117,000 100.00%

2,921 0 2,921 2,921 70,117,000 70,117,000 0 70,117,000

NOTE: Each billing unit represents two months of billing. Therefore total billing units equals: 5,842

Page 1 of 42



Billing Analysis Schedules

Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No: 960444-WU

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/95
Water [x] or Sewer [ ]

Explanation: If a projected test year is used, provide a schedule of historical and projected bills and consumption by classtfication. Include a

calculation of each projection factor on a separate schedule, if necessary. List other classes or meter sizes as applicable.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: E-14
Page 2 of 112
Preparer: MFK

n @ o) ) © - ©)

@) 8 ) (10)
Adjusted Gallons Consolidated
Consumption Number Projected Number Cumulative Consumed Cumulative Reversed Factor Percentage
Level of Bills Adjustment of Bills Bills (1) X (2) Gallons Bills 1{(X(6)}+{5)] of Total
0628 - Clermont 62801- 5/8" Meter

[} 17 0 17 17 0 0 787 0 0.00%
1,000 6 12 18 35 18,000 18,000 769 787.000 0.11%
2,000 10 12 22 57 44,000 62,000 747 1,556,000 0.36%
3.000 8 12 20 77 60,000 122,000 727 2,303,000 0.72%
4,000 9 12 21 98 84,000 206,000 706 3.030,000 1.21%
5,000 6 12 18 116 90,000 296,000 688 3,736,000 1.74%
6,000 8 12 20 136 120,000 416,000 668 4,424,000 2.45%
7.000 7 12 19 156 133,000 549,000 649 5,092,000 3.23%
8,000 17 i2 29 184 232,000 781,000 620 5,741,000 4.59%
9,000 15 12 27 211 243,000 1,024,000 593 6,361,000 6.02%
10,000 22 12 34 245 340,000 1,364,000 559 6,954,000 8.02%
11,000 18 12 30 275 330,000 1,694,000 529 7.513,000 9.96%
12,000 19 12 31 306 372,000 2,066.000 498 8,042,600 12.15%
13,000 20 12 32 338 416,000 2,482,000 466 8,540,000 14.60%
14.000 15 12 27 365 378,000 2,860,000 439 9,006,000 16.82%
15.000 19 12 31 396 465,000 3,325,000 408 9,445,000 19.56%
16,000 21 12 33 429 528,000 3.853,000 375 9,853,000 22.66%
17,000 9 12 21 450 357,000 4,210,000 354 10,228,000 24.76%
18.000 7 12 19 469 342,000 4,552.000 335 10,582,000 26.77%
19,000 16 12 28 497 532.000 5,084,000 307 10,917,000 29.90%
20,000 8 12 20 517 400.000 5,484,000 287 11,224,000 32.26%
21,000 12 12 24 541 504,000 5,988,000 263 11,511,000 35.22%
22,000 11 12 23 564 506,000 6,494,000 240 11,774,000 38.20%
23,000 7 12 19 583 437.000 6,931.000 221 12,014,000 40.77%
24,000 9 12 21 604 504,000 7.435,000 200 12,235,000 43.73%
25,000 10 12 22 626 550,000 7.985.000 178 12,435,000 46.97%
26,000 5 12 17 643 442,000 8,427,000 161 12,613,000 49.56%
27,000 7 0 7 650 189,000 8,616,000 154 12,774,000 50.68%
28,000 3 0 3 653 84,000 8,700,000 151 12,928,000 51.17%
29,000 8 0o 8 661 232,000 8,932,000 143 13.079,000 52.53%
30,000 11 0 11 672 330,000 9.262,000 132 13,222,000 54.48%
31,000 6 (o} 6 678 186,000 9,448,000 126 13,354,000 55.57%
32,000 6 0 6 684 192,000 9,640,000 120 13,480,000 56.70%
33,000 6 0 6 690 198,000 9,838,000 114 13,600,000 57.86%
34,000 5 o 5 695 170,000 10,008,000 109 13,714,000 58.86%
35,000 7 0o 7 702 245,000 10,253,000 102 13,823,000 60.30%
36,000 9 0 9 711 324,000 10,577,000 93 13,925,000 62.21%
37,000 3 0 3 714 111,000 10,688,000 90 14,018,000 62.86%
38,000 6 [} 6 720 228,000 10,916,000 84 14,108,000 64.20%
39,000 6 0 6 726 234,000 11,150,000 78 14,192,000 65.58%
40,000 + 390 312) 78 804 5,852,000 17,002,000 0 17,002,000 100.00%

804 0 804 804 17.002,000 17.002.000 0 17,002,000

1.608

NOTE: Each billing unit represents two months of billing. Therefore total billing units equals:

Page 2 of 42



Billing Analysis Schedules

Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No: 960444-WU

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/95
Water [x] or Sewer [ ]

Explanation: If a projected test year is used, provide a schedule of historical and projected bills and consumption by classification. Include a
calculation of each projection factor on a separate schedule, if necessary. List other classes or meter sizes as applicable.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: E-14
Page 30f112
Preparer: MFK

) (2) 3) “ (5) 6) 1Y) (8} (9) (10)
Adjusted Gallons Consolidated
Consumption Number Projected Number Cumulative Consumed Cumulative Reversed Factor Percentage
Level of Bills Adjustment of Bills Bills M X Gallons Bills {1)X(6}]+(5)) of Total
0631 - Ambery Hill 82801- 5/8" Meter

0 16 0 16 16 0 0 201 [} 0.00%
1,000 6 2 8 24 8.000 8,000 193 201,000 0.19%
2,000 6 2 8 32 16,000 24,000 185 394,000 0.57%
3.000 3 2 5 37 15,000 39,000 180 579,000 0.92%
4,000 0 2 2 39 8,000 47,000 178 759,000 1.11%
5,000 2 2 4 43 20,000 67,000 174 937,000 1.58%
6,000 5 2 7 50 42,000 109,000 167 1,111,000 2.57%
7.000 5 2 7 57 49,000 158,000 160 1.278,000 3.73%
8,000 4 2 6 63 48,000 206,000 154 1,438,000 4.86%
9,000 5 2 7 70 63,000 269,000 147 1,592,000 6.34%
10,000 5 2 7 77 70,000 339,000 140 1,739,000 7.99%
11,000 3 2 5 82 55,000 394,000 135 1,879,000 9.29%
12,000 7 2 9 91 108,000 502,000 126 2,014,000 11.84%
13,000 4 2 6 97 78,000 580,000 120 2,140,000 13.68%
14,000 15 2 17 114 238.000 818,000 103 2,260,000 19.29%
15,000 4 2 6 120 90,000 908,000 97 2,363,000 21.41%
16,000 5 2 7 127 112,000 1,020,000 90 2,460,000 24.05%
17,000 1 2 3 130 51,000 1,071,000 87 2,550,000 25.25%
18,000 6 3 9 139 162,000 1,233.000 78 2,637,000 29.07%
19,000 6 3 9 148 171,000 1,404,000 69 2,715,000 33.11%
20,000 3 3 6 154 120,000 1,524,000 63 2,784,000 35.93%
21,000 0 3 3 157 63,000 1.587.000 60 2.847.000 37.42%
22,000 4 3 7 164 154,000 1,741,000 53 2,907.000 41.05%
23,000 2 3 5 169 115,000 1,856,000 48 2,960,000 43.76%
24,000 1 3 4 173 96,000 1,952,000 44 3,008,000 46.03%
25,000 1 3 4 177 100,000 2,052,000 40 3,052,000 48.38%
26,000 3 3 6 183 156,000 2,208,000 34 3,092,000 52.06%
27.000 0 0 0o 183 0 2,208,000 34 3.126, 52.06%
28,000 2 0 2 185 56,000 2,264,000 32 3,160,000 53.38%
29,000 4 0 4 189 116.000 2,380,000 28 3,192,000 56.12%
30,000 2 [0} 2 191 60,000 2,440,000 26 3,220,000 57.53%
31,000 1 0 1 192 31,000 2,471,000 25 3,246,000 58.26%
32,000 0 0 0 192 0 2,471,000 25 3,271,000 58.26%
33,000 2 0 2 194 66,000 2,537,000 23 3,296,000 59.82%
34,000 1 0 1 195 34,000 2,571,000 22 3,319,000 60.62%
35,000 0 0 0 195 0 2,571,000 22 3,341,000 60.62%
36,000 1 0 1 196 36,000 2,607,000 21 3,363,000 61.47%
37,000 1 0 1 197 37.000 2,644,000 20 3,384,000 62.34%
38,000 0 0 0 197 0 2,644,000 20 3,404.000 62.34%
39,000 (1} 0 0 197 0 2,644,000 20 3,424,000 62.34%
40,000 + 81 61) 20 217 1,597,000 4,241,000 V] 4,241,000 100.00%

217 0 217 217 4,241,000 4,241,000 0 4,241,000

434

NOTE: Each billing unit represents two months of billing. Thercfore total billing units equals:

Page 3 of 42



Billing Analysis Schedules

Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc.

Docket No: 960444-WU

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/95

Water {x} or Sewer {]

Explanation: If a projected test year is used, provide a schedule of historical and projected bills and consumption by classification. Include a

calculation of each projection factor on a separate schedule, if necessary. List other classes or meter sizes as applicable.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: E-14
Page 40f 112
Preparer: MFK

m 2) (6) (7) 9) (10)
Gallons Consolidated
Consumption Number Cumulative Consumed Cumulative Factor Percentage
Level of Bills X Gallons [(X(6)]+(5)] of Total
0632 - Highland Point 62801- 5/8" Mecter

0 2 0 2 2 0 0 )] 0.00%
1,000 1 2 3 5 3,000 3,000 171,000 0.10%
2,000 2 2 4 9 8.000 11,000 339,000 0.35%
3,000 1 2 3 12 9,000 20,000 503,000 0.64%
4,000 1 2 3 15 12,000 32,000 664,000 1.02%
5,000 2 2 4 19 20,000 52,000 822,000 1.66%
6,000 1 2 3 22 18,000 70.000 976,000 2.23%
7,000 2 2 4 26 28.000 98,000 1,127,000 3.13%
B.000 1 2 3 29 24,000 122,000 1,274,000 3.89%
9,000 3 2 5 34 45,000 167,000 1,418,000 5.33%
10,000 4 2 6 40 60,000 227,000 1,557,000 7.25%
11.000 & 2 8 48 88,000 315,000 1,690,000 10.05%
12,000 3 2 5 53 60,000 375,000 1.815,000 11.97%
13,000 8 2 10 63 130,000 505,000 1,935,000 16.12%
14,000 4 2 6 69 84,000 589,000 2,045,000 18.80%
15.000 4 2 6 75 90.000 679,000 2,149,000 21.67%
16,000 3 3 6 81 96,000 775,000 2,247,000 24.74%
17,000 1 3 4 85 68.000 843,000 2,339,000 26.91%
18,000 3 3 6 91 108,000 951,000 . 2,427,000 30.35%
19,000 4 3 7 o8 133,000 1,084,000 2,509,000 34.60%
20,000 6 3 9 107 180,000 1,264,000 2,584,000 40.34%
21,000 2 3 5 112 105,000 1,369,000 2,650,000 43.70%
22,000 7 3 10 122 220,000 1,589,000 2,711,000 50.72%
23,000 2 3 5 127 115,000 1,704,000 2,762,000 54.39%
24,000 1 3 4 131 96,000 1,800,000 2,808,000 67.45%
25.000 4 3 7 138 175,000 1,975,000 2,850,000 63.04%
26,000 2 3 5 143 130,000 2,105,000 2,885,000 67.19%
27,000 1 0 1 144 27.000 2,132,000 2,915,000 68.05%
28,000 1 0 1 145 28,000 2,160,000 2,944,000 68.94%
29.000 2 0 2 147 58,000 2,218,000 2,972,000 70.79%
30,000 3 ] 3 150 90,000 308,000 2,998,000 73.67%
31,000 4 0 4 154 124,000 2,432,000 3,021,000 77.63%
32,000 V] o V] 154 0 2,432,000 3,040,000 77.63%
33.000 3 0 3 157 99,000 2,531,000 3,059,000 80.79%
34,000 3 o 3 160 102,000 2,633,000 3.075,000 84.04%
35,000 0 0 0 160 0 2.633.000 3.088,000 84.04%
36,000 3 o 3 163 108,000 2,741,000 3,101,000 B7.49%
37.000 1 V] 1 164 37.000 2,778,000 3.111.000 B8.67%
38,000 2 V] 2 166 76.000 2,854,000 3,120,000 91.09%
39,000 2 0 2 168 78,000 2,932,000 3,127,000 93.58%
40,000 + 68 63) 5 173 201,000 3,133,000 3,133,000 100.00%

173 [ 173 3,133,000 3,133,000 3,133.000

346

NOTE: Each billing unit represents two months of billing. Therefore total billing units equals:

Page 4 of 42



Billing Analysis Schedules

Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No: 960444-WU

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/95
Water |x] or Sewer [ }

Explanation: If a projected test year is used, provide a schedule of historical and projected bills and consumption by classification. Include a
calculation of each projection factor on a separate schedule, if necessary. List other classes or meter sizes as applicable.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: E-14
Page 5 of 112
Preparer: MFK

(o)) 2) (3) “@ 5 (6) 7) 8) 9 (10)
Adjusted Gallons Consolidated
Consumption Number Projected Number Cumulative Consumed Cumulative Reversed Factor Percentage
Level of Bills Adjustment of Bills Bills (11X (2) Gallons Bills {(X(6)]+(5)] of Total
0633 - The Oranges 62801- 5/8" Meter

0 13 o] 13 13 0 0 446 0 0.00%
1,000 2 11 13 26 13,000 13,000 433 446,000 0.21%
2,000 4 11 15 41 30,000 43,000 418 879,000 0.69%
3.000 2 11 13 54 39.000 82,000 405 1,297,000 1.32%
4,000 5 10 15 69 60,000 142,000 390 1,702,000 2.28%
5.000 5 10 15 84 75,000 217,000 375 2,092,000 3.48%
6,000 7 10 17 101 102,000 319,000 358 2,467,000 5.12%
7.000 14 10 24 125 168.000 487,000 334 2,825,000 7.82%
8.000 16 10 26 151 208,000 695,000 308 3,159,000 11.16%
9.000 22 g 31 182 279.000 974,000 277 3,467,000 15.64%
10,000 18 8 26 208 260,000 1,234,000 251 3,744,000 19.81%
11,000 19 7 26 234 286,000 1.520,000 225 3,995,000 24.40%
12,000 9 6 15 249 180,000 1,700,000 210 4,220,000 27.29%
13.000 15 5 20 269 260,000 1,960,000 190 4,430,000 31.47%
14,000 14 4 18 287 252,000 2,212,000 172 4,620,000 35.51%
15,000 16 3 19 306 285,000 2,497,000 153 4,792,000 40.09%
16,000 15 2 17 323 272,000 2,769,000 136 4,945,000 44.45%
17,000 14 2 16 339 272,000 3.041,000 120 5,081,000 48.82%
18,000 10 1 11 350 198,000 3,239.000 109 5,201,000 52.00%
19,000 10 1 11 361 209.000 3,448,000 98 5,310,000 55.35%
20,000 8 0 8 369 160,000 3,608,000 90 5,408,000 57.92%
21,000 8 (4] 8 377 168,000 3,776,000 82 5.498,000 60.62%
22,000 6 0 6 383 132,000 3.908,000 76 5,580,000 62.74%
23,000 4 0 4 387 92,000 4,000,000 72 5,656,000 64.22%
24,000 7 0 7 3% 168,000 4,168,000 65 5,728,000 66.91%
25,000 3 o] 3 397 75.000 4,243,000 62 5,793,000 68.12%
26,000 8 [ 8 405 208,000 4,451,000 54 5,855,000 71.46%
27,000 5 0 5 410 135,000 4,586,000 49 5,909,000 73.62%
28,000 6 0 6 416 168,000 4,754,000 43 5,958,000 76.32%
29,000 7 0 7 423 203,000 4,957,000 36 6,001,000 79.58%
30,000 1 0 1 424 30,000 4,987,000 35 6,037,000 80.06%
31,000 4 0 4 428 124,000 5,111,000 31 6,072,000 82.05%
32,000 7 o 7 435 224,000 5,335,000 24 6,103,000 85.65%
33,000 3 [ 3 438 99,000 5,434,000 21 6,127,000 87.24%
34,000 5 0 5 443 170,000 5,604,000 16 6,148,000 89.97%
35,000 2 0 2 445 70,000 5,674,000 14 6,164,000 91.09%
36,000 4 0 4 449 144,000 5,818,000 10 6,178,000 93.40%
37,000 3 0 3 452 111,000 5,929,000 7 6,188,000 95.18%
38,000 4 0 4 456 152,000 6,081,000 3 6,195,000 97.62%
39,000 2 0 2 458 78.000 6,159,000 1 6,198,000 98.88%
40,000 + 132 (131) 1 459 70,000 6,229,000 0 6,229,000 100.00%

459 0 459 459 6.229,000 6,229,000 0 6,229,000

918

NOTE: Each billing unit represents two months of billing. Therefore total billing units equals:
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Billing Analysis Schedules Florida Public Service Commisston

Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc. Schedule: E-14
Docket No: 960444-WU Page 6 of 112
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/95 Preparer: MFK

Water [x] or Sewer [ ]

Explanation: If a projected test year is used, provide a schedule of historical and projected bills and consumption by classification. Include a
calculation of each projection factor on a separate schedule, if necessary. List other classes or meter sizes as applicable.

m @) o) @) ©) © 7 8 - @ - (10)

Adjusted Gallons Consolidated
Consumption Number Projected Number Cumnulative Consumed Cumulative Reversed Factor Percentage
Level of Bills Adjustment of Bills Bills (1} X (2) Gallons Bills {(DX(6)]+(5)) of Total
0634 - Lake Ridge 62801- 5/8" Meter
0 12 V] 12 12 0 0 322 V] 0.00%
1,000 4 8 12 24 12,000 12,000 310 322,000 0.09%
2,000 4 8 12 36 24,000 36,000 298 632,000 0.27%
3.000 3 8 11 47 33,000 69,000 287 930,000 0.53%
4,000 1 8 9 56 36,000 105,000 278 1,217,000 0.80%
5,000 2 8 10 66 50,000 155,000 268 1,495,000 1.18%
6,000 3 8 11 77 66,000 221,000 257 1,763,000 1.69%
7,000 3 8 11 88 77.000 298,000 246 2,020,000 227%
8,000 2 8 10 98 80,000 378,000 236 2,266,000 2.88%
9.000 2 8 10 108 90,000 468,000 226 2.502,000 3.57%
10,000 3 8 11 119 110,000 578,000 215 2,728,000 4.41%
11,000 4 8 12 131 132,000 710,000 203 2,943,000 5.41%
12,000 1 8 9 140 108,000 818,000 194 3.146,000 6.24%
13,000 1 8 9 149 117,000 935,000 185 3,340,000 7.13%
14,000 1 8 9 158 126,000 1,061,000 176 3,525,000 8.09%
15,000 1 8 9 167 135,000 1,196,000 167 3,701,000 9.12%
16,000 1 8 9 176 144,000 1,340,000 158 3.868,000 10.22%
17,000 3 8 11 187 187,000 1,527.000 147 4,026,000 11.64%
18,000 1 8 9 196 162,000 1,689,000 138 4,173,000 12.88%
19,000 0 8 8 204 152,000 1,841,000 130 4.311,000 14.04%
20,000 (4] 8 8 212 160,000 2,001,000 122 4,441,000 15.26%
21,000 1 8 9 221 189,000 2,190,000 113 4,563,000 16.70%
22,000 1 8 9 230 198,000 2,388,000 104 4,676,000 18.21%
23.000 W] 8 8 238 184,000 2,572,000 96 4,780,000 19.61%
24,000 0 8 8 246 192,000 2,764,000 88 4.876,000 21.08%
25,000 3 8 11 257 275,000 3.039,000 77 4,964,000 23.17%
26,000 0 8 8 265 208,000 3,247,000 69 5,041,000 24.76%
27.000 2 0 2 267 54,000 3,301,000 67 5,110,000 25.17%
28,000 1 0 1 268 28,000 3,329,000 66 5,177,000 25.39%
29,000 0 V) 0 268 0 3.329.000 66 5,243,000 25.39%
30,000 1 0 1 269 30.000 3,359,000 65 5.309.000 25.61%
31.000 1 0 1 270 31,000 3,390,000 64 5,374,000 25.85%
32,000 1 [¢] 1 271 32,000 3,422,000 63 5,438,000 26.09%
33,000 - 3 ] 3 274 99,000 3,521,000 60 5,501,000 26.85%
34,000 W] 0 W] 274 0 3.521,000 60 5,561,000 26.85%
35,000 0 (1] [\] 274 (4] 3,521,000 60 5.621.000 26.85%
36,000 2 0 2 276 72.000 3,593,000 58 5,681,000 27.40%
37,000 0 ] V] 276 0 3.593,000 58 5,739,000 27.40%
38,000 3 (W] 3 279 114,000 3.707.000 55 5,797,000 28.27%
39,000 3 0 3 282 117.000 3,824,000 52 5,852,000 29.16%
40,000 + 260 (208) 52 33 9,290,000 13,114,000 0 13,114,000 100.00%%6
334 0 334 334 13.114.000 13,114,000 0 13,114,000
NOTE: Each billing unit represents two months of billing. Therefore total billing units equals: 668
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Billing Analysis Schedules Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Lake Utllity Services, Inc. Schedule: E-14
Docket No: 960444-WU Page 7of 112
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/95 Preparer: MFK

Water [x] or Sewer { )

Explanation: If a projected test year is used, provide a schedule of historical and projected bills and consumption by classtfication. Include a
calculation of cach projection factor on a separate schedule, if necessary. List other classes or meter sizes as applicable.

mn @ @ @) ®) - ® - @ ® - ©) - 10

Adjusted Gallons Consolidated
Consumption Number Projected Number Cumulative Consumed Cumulative Reversed Factor Percentage
Level of Bills Adjustment of Bills Bills (1) X (2) Gallons Bills [{1)X(6))+(5)) of Total
0638 - Vistas 62801- 5/8" Meter
(o] 4 0 4 4 : 0 0 152 0 0.00%
1.000 4 2 6 10 6.000 6.000 146 152,000 0.19%
2,000 7 2 9 19 18,000 24,000 137 298,000 0.76%
3.000 3 2 5 24 15,000 39,000 132 435,000 1.24%
4,000 2 2 4 28 16,000 55,000 128 567,000 1.756%
5,000 3 2 5 33 . 25,000 80,000 123 695,000 2.55%
6,000 1 2 3 36 18,000 98,000 120 818,000 3.12%
7,000 0 2 2 38 14,000 112,000 118 938,000 3.56%
8,000 0 3 3 41 24,000 136,000 115 1,056,000 4.33%
9,000 1 3 4 45 36,000 172,000 111 1,171,000 5.47%
10,000 5 3 8 53 80,000 252,000 103 1,282,000 8.02%
11,000 4 3 7 60 77,000 329,000 96 1,385,000 10.47%
12,000 2 3 5 65 60,000 389,000 91 1,481,000 12.38%
13,000 1 3 4 69 52,000 441,000 87 1,572,000 14.03%
14,000 [¢] 3 3 72 42,000 483,000 84 1,659,000 15.37%
15,000 2 . 3 5 77 75.000 558,000 79 1,743,000 17.75%
16,000 2 3 5 82 B0,000 638,000 74 1.822,000 20.30%
17,000 1 3 4 86 68,000 706,000 70 1,896,000 22.46%
18,000 1 3 4 90 72,000 778,000 66 1,966,000 24.75%
19,000 1 3 4 94 76,000 854,000 62 2,032,000 27.17%
20,000 4 3 7 101 140,000 994,000 55 2,094,000 31.63%
21,000 1 3 4 105 84,000 1.078.000 51 2,149,000 34.30%
22,000 3 3 6 111 132,000 1.210,000 45 2,200,000 38.50%
23.000 3 3 6 117 138,000 1,348,000 39 2,245,000 42.89%
24,000 3 3 6 123 144,000 1.492,000 33 2,284,000 47.47%
25,000 1 3 4 127 100,000 1,592,000 29 2,317,000 50.65%
26,000 3 3 6 133 156,000 1,748,000 23 2,346,000 55.62%
27,000 1 0 1 134 27.000 1,775,000 22 2,369,000 56.47%
28,000 1 0 1 135 28,000 1,803,000 21 2,391,000 57.37%
29,000 1 0 1 136 29,000 1,832,000 20 2,412,000 58.29%
30.000 4] (4] 4] 136 0 1,832,000 20 2,432,000 58.29%
31,000 2 0 2 138 62,000 1.894.000 18 2,452,000 60.26%
32,000 0 0 4] 138 (4] 1.894.000 18 2.470,000 60.26%
33,000 0 (V] 0 138 0 1,894,000 18 2.488.000 60.26%
34,000 4 0 4 142 136,000 2,030,000 14 2,506,000 64.59%
35,000 1 (4] 1 143 35,000 2,065,000 13 2,520,000 65.70%
36,000 2 0 2 145 72.000 2,137.000 11 2.533.000 67.99%
37.000 0 0 0 145 0 2,137.000 11 2,544,000 67.99%
38,000 1 (] 1 146 38,000 2,175,000 10 2,555,000 69.20%
39,000 (4] (4] (4] 146 [+] 2,175,000 10 2,565,000 69.20%
40,000 + 81 71) 10 156 968,000 3,143,000 (4] 3,143,000 100.00%
156 0 156 156 3,143,000 3,143,000 0 3.143.000
NOTE: Each billing unit represents two months of billing. Therefore total billing units equals: 312
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Billing Analysis Schedules

Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc.

Docket No: 960444-WU

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/95

Water [x] or Sewer | ]

Explanation: If a projected test year is used, provide a schedule of historical and projected bills and consumption by classification. Include a
calculation of each projection factor on a separate schedule, {f necessary. List other classes or meter stzes as applicable.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: E-14
Page 8 0of 112
Preparer: MFK

()] 2 ) @) 5) (6) @ ®) © (10)
Adjusted Gallons Consolidated
Consumption Number Projected Number Cumulative Consumed Cumulative Reversed Factor Percentage
Level of Bills Adjustment of Bills Bills mxe Gallons Bills {(1)X(6)]+(5)] of Total
0661 - Crescent Bay 62801- 5/8" Meter
o (4] (4] V] 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

1,000 (4] 0 0 4] 0 0 0 (o] #DIV/O!
2,000 o 0 0 0 V] 0 0 0 #DIV/Ot
3,000 0 0 (V] (o] (o] 0 0 (4] #DIV/Ot
4,000 0 0 [} 0 0 0 4} [} #DIV/O!
5.000 (] 0 ] 0 [ 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
6,000 0 0 0 [ ] 0 0 o #DIV/O!
7.000 [ 0 0 0 [} 0 0 0 *DIV/O!
8,000 0 0 0] 0 0 0 (] 0 #DIV/O
9,000 [ 0 4] 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O
10,000 0 0 0 0 0 0] V] 0 #DIV/O
11,000 (4] -0 0 0 0 (4] o (4] #DIV/O!
12,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O
13,000 [ 0 (4] 0 0 0 4] 0 #DIV/O?
14,000 [} 0 0 (] 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O
15,000 [4) (4] 4] (4] (4] (4] ) [ #DIV/O!
16,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O
17,000 0 (V] (4] (4] 0 0 )] (4] #DIV/O
18,000 0 0 (1] 4] 0 (4] 0 0 #DIV/O!
19,000 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O
20,000 0 )] 0 (4] 0 (V] (1] [4) #DIV/O?
21,000 0 0 0 (o] 0 0 0 o #DIV/O!
22,000 (4] (4] [\] 0 0 0 0 (4] #DIV/O
23.000 0 0 (o] 0 0 (4] (o] V] #DIV/O!
24,000 (o] 4] (4] 0 V] (4] 4] 0 #DIV/O!
25,000 0 0 4] V] 0 0 [} o #DIV/O
26,000 ()] 0 0 (8] 0 (V] 4] 1] #DIV/O!
27.000 (o] o 0 0 ] 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
28,000 (o] 0 0 (4] 0 0 0 (4] #DIV/O!
29,000 (4] 0 0 0 0 ()] 0 (4] #DIV/O!
30,000 0 0 (o] 0 (V] (/] 4] V] #DIV/O!
31,000 0 0 [4] 0 0 0 0 (4] #DIV/Ot
32,000 [ 0 [o) ] 0 4] 0 1) #DIV/O
33,000 (o] (4] [¢] (o] (4] 0 [+] (¢} #DIV/O!
34,000 (4] V) 0 0 V] 0 (4] 0 #DIV/O!
35,000 ] 0 ] 1] 0 0 ()] (4] #DIV/Ot
36,000 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0 (V] #DIV/O!
37.000 0 ] 0 V] 0 ()] 0 0 #DIV/O
38,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O1
39,000 0 0 0 4] V] (o] o 0 #DIV/O
40,000 + 0 0 [} o 0 0 o 0 #DIV/O

(=]

<

=

-
<

-~
=}

(=1

=]

[=]

NOTE: Each billing unit represents two months of billing. Therefore total billing units equals:
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Billing Analysis Schedules Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc. Schedule: E-14

Docket No: 960444-WU Page 9of 112
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/95 Preparer: MFK

Water [x] or Sewer { ]

Explanation: If a projected test year is used, provide a schedule of historical and projected bills and consumption by classtfication. Include a
calculation of each projection factor on a separate schedule, If necessary. List other classes or meter sizes as applicable.

m 2) ) @) ©) ©) ) @ ® - @ - 10)

Adjusted Gallons Consolidated
Consumption Number Projected Number Cumulative Consumed Cumulative Reversed Factor Percentage
Level of Bills Adjustment of Bills Bills (1) X (2) Gallons Bills {(1)X(6))+(5)] of Total
0662 - Crescent West 62801- 5/8" Meter
0 5 0 5 5 0 o] 360 o] 0.00%
1,000 5 7 12 17 12,000 12,000 348 360,000 0.10%
2,000 6 7 13 30 26,000 38,000 335 708,000 0.33%
3.000 5 7 12 42 36,000 74,000 323 1,043,000 0.65%
4.000 5 7 12 54 48,000 122,000 3an 1,366,000 1.07%
5,000 3 7 10 64 50.000 172,000 301 1,677,000 1.50%
6,000 4 7 11 75 66,000 238,000 290 1,978,000 2.08%
7,000 7 7 14 89 98,000 336,000 276 2,268,000 2.93%
8,000 5 7 12 101 96,000 432,000 264 2,544,000 3.77%
9,000 4 7 11 112 99.000 531,000 253 2,808,000 4.64%
10,000 1 7 8 120 80,000 611,000 245 3,061,000 5.34%
11,000 6 7 13 133 143,000 754,000 232 3.306.000 6.58%
12,000 3 7 10 143 120,000 874,000 222 3,538,000 7.63%
13,000 5 7 12 155 156,000 1,030,000 210 3,760,000 8.99%
14,000 7 7 14 169 196,000 1.226,000 196 3,970,000 10.71%
15,000 0 7 7 176 105,000 1.331,000 189 4,166,000 11.62%
16,000 4 7 I 187 176,000 1.507.000 178 4,355,000 13.16%
17.000 2 7 9 196 153,000 1.660.000 169 4,533,000 14.50%
18,000 4 7 11 207 198,000 1.858.000 158 4,702,000 16.22%
19,000 4 7 11 218 209,000 2,067,000 147 4,860,000 18.05%
20.000 1 7 8 226 160,000 2,227,000 139 5,007,000 19.45%
21.000 4 7 11 237 231,000 2,458,000 128 5,146,000 21.46%
22,000 1 7 8 245 176,000 2,634,000 120 5,274,000 23.00%
23,000 3 7 10 255 230,000 2,864,000 110 5,394,000 25.01%
24,000 3 7 10 265 240,000 3,104,000 100 5,504,000 27.10%
25,000 1 7 8 273 200,000 3,304.000 92 5,604,000 28.85%
26.000 2 7 9 282 234,000 3.538,000 83 5,696,000 30.89%
27.000 1 V] 1 283 27,000 3.565,000 82 5,779,000 31.13%
28,000 3 0 3 286 84,000 3.649,000 79 5,861,000 31.86%
29,000 3 0 3 289 87,000 3,736,000 76 5,940,000 32.62%
30,000 4 0o 4 293 120,000 3,856,000 72 6,016,000 33.67%
31,000 1 0 1 294 31,000 3.887.000 71 6,088,000 33.94%
32,000 1 0 1 295 32,000 3.919.000 70 6,159,000 34.22%
33,000 1 0 1 296 33,000 3,952,000 69 6,229,000 34.51%
34,000 1 ] 1 297 34,000 3,986,000 68 6,298,000 34.81%
35,000 0 0o 0 297 : 0 3,986,000 68 6,366,000 34.81%
36,000 2 o 2 299 72,000 4,058,000 66 6,434,000 35.43%
37.000 4 0 4 303 148,000 4,206,000 62 6,500,000 36.73%
38,000 4 0 4 307 152,000 4,358,000 58 6,562,000 38.05%
39,000 1 0 1 308 39,000 4,397,000 57 6,620,000 38.40%
40,000 + 239 (182) 57 365 7.055,000 11,452,000 (o} 11,452,000 100.00%
365 0 365 365 11,452,000 11,452,000 0 11,452,000
NOTE: Each billing unit represents two months of billing. Therefore total billing units equals: 730
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Billing Analysis Schedules

Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc.

Docket No: 960444-WU

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/95

Water {x] or Sewer [ ]

Explanation: If a projected test year is used, provide a schedule of historical and projected bills and consumption by classification. Include a
calculation of each projection factor on a separate schedule, if necessary. List other classes or meter sizes as applicable.

Florida Public Service Commisston

Schedule: E-14
Page 10 of 112
Preparer: MFK

1) 2) (3) 4) 5) 6) ?) (8) (&)] (10)
Adjusted Gallons Consolidated
Consumption Number Projected Number Cumulative Consumed Cumulative Reversed Factor Percentage
Level of Bills Adjustment of Bills Bills 1) X (2) Gallons Bills {(X(6)1+{5)) of Total
0663 - Four lakes 62801- 5/8" Mecter
(o} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O!

2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O!

3,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O!

4,000 0 [ 0 0 [} 0 ‘0 0 #DIV/O!

5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o #DIV/O!

6,000 (4] 0 0 0 0 (4] 0 o #DIV/O

7.000 [} 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 #DIV/O!
8,000 [¢] ¢ 0 ] (4] 0 (] 0 *#DIV/O!
9,000 0 ()] 0 (4] 0 0 0 [} #DIV/O!
10,000 )] 0 0 [¢] 0 0 [ o #DIV/O!
11,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
12,000 [ 0 0 0 0 V] 0 o #DIV/O
13,000 V) 0 0 0 0 (V] (4] 0 #DIV/O!
14,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 V] ] #DIV/O!
15,000 (¢} [} 0 0 0 0 4] [+] #DIV/O!
16,000 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 o #DIV/O
17,000 0 V] 0 0 o 0 V] 0 #DIV/O!
18,000 0 0 (V] 0 0 0 [ 0 #DIV/O
19,000 [ 0 0 0 (0] [} 0 (4] #DIV/O
20,000 0 0 0 [} 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
21,000 0 o 0 0 0 0 [} 0 #DIV/O
22,000 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 [\] #DIV/O!
23,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4] #DIV/O!
24,000 0 ] 0 [} 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O
25,000 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 (o] #DIV/O
26,000 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
27,000 0 0 0 0 0] 0 V] 0 #DIV/O!
28,000 [} o 0 0 0 0 0 (W] #DIV/O
29,000 0 0 0 0 0 V] 0 0 #DIV/O!
30,000 0 0 0 o 0 0 (] 0 #DIV/O!
31,000 (4] (1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/Ot
32,000 0 0 V] 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
33,000 V] 0 0 0 4] 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
34,000 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
35.000 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
36,000 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 (V] #DIV/O!
37,000 V] 0 [} 0 0 V] 0 0 #DIV/O!
38,000 0 0 4] 0 (o] 0 0 0 #DIV/O
39,000 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 #DIV/Ot
40,000 + 0 [\) 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/Ol

©

<

(=]

o

-
<

o

Q

(=]

NOTE: Each billing unit represents two months of billing. Therefore total billing units equals:
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Billing Analysis Schedules Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc. Schedule: E-14
Docket No: 960444-WU Page 11 of 112
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/95 Preparer: MFK

Water {x] or Scwer [ ]

Explanation: If a projected test year is used, provide a schedule of historical and projected bills and consumption by classification. Include a
calculation of each projection factor on a scparate schedule, if necessary. List other classes or meter sizes as applicable.

) @ @ @) 5) ) - G ® - © - (10)

Adjusted Gallons Consolidated
Consumption Number Projected Number Cumulative Consumed Cumulative Reversed Factor Percentage
Level of Bills Adjustment of Bills Bills (1) X(2) Gallons Bills MX(6)1+(5) of Total
0664 - Lake Saunders Acres 62801- 5/8" Meter
0 V] (o} 0 0 0 0 V] 0 0.00%
1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0o #DIV/O
2,000 0 0 [ 0 0 0 o 0 #DIV/OY
3,000 4] 0 0 0 [ 0 0 0 *¥DIV/O}
4,000 0 V] 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 #DIV/O!
5,000 0 4] 0 0 0 1] V] 0 #DIV/O!
6,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
7,000 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
8,000 [} (V] ] O ] 0 o 0 #DIV/O
9,000 o (4] 0 [¢) 0 o o o #DIV/O!
10,000 V] 0 0 0 0 0 (¢} 0 #DIvV/O!
11,000 0 0 0 4] 0 0 0 [ #DIV/O!
12,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O
13,000 (o] (V] 0 0 0 0 (V] 0 #DIV/O!
14,000 [} 0 0 0 0 0 [} 0 #DIV/O}
15,000 V] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
16,000 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ #DIV/O1
17,000 0 V] 0 4 0 o o 0 #DIV/Ot
18,000 0 [¢] V] 0 (4] o 0 [} #DIV/O
19.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
20,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (W] #DIV/O
21,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [} #DIV/O!
22,000 0 0 0 V] 0 0 0 [ #DIV/O!
23,000 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 (W] #DIV/O
24,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o #DIV/O!
25,000 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 4] #DIV/O!
26,000 [4] 4] 0 V] 0 [ 0 o #DIV/O!
27,000 V] 0 0 0 0 ] 0 V] #DIV/0!
28,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
29,000 0 0 0 0 0 [4] 4] 0 #DIV/O!
30,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 V] 0 #DIV/O!
31.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 V] #DIV/0O
32,000 0o 0 0 0 0 [} ] () #DIV/0t
33.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 V] 0 #DIV/O!
34,000 0 ] ] W] 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0
35,000 (1] 0 0 0 0 [ 0 0 #DIV/O!
36,000 0 0 0 0 0 (4] 0 0 #DIV/O
37,000 0 0 0 0 0 .0 0 ] #DIV/O!
38,000 0 0 ] 0 0’ 0 0 0 #DIV/0t
39,000 0 ] [} ] 0 0 0 0 #DIV/Ol
40,000 + 0 0 0 0o [ 0 0 0 #DIV/O!
() 4] 0 4] 0 (1) 0 0
NOTE: Each billing unit represents two months of billing. Therefore total billing units equals: ]

Page 11 of 42



Billing Analysis Schedules

Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No: 960444-WU

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/95
Water {x] or Sewer [ ]

Explanation: If a projected test year is used, provide a schedule of historical and projected bills and consumption by classification. Include a

calcutation of each projection factor on a scparate schedule, if necessary. List other classes or meter stzes as applicable.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: E-14
Page 12 of 112
Preparer: MFK

1) 2) 3) @) (5) 6) @ 8 9) (10)
Adjusted Gallons Consolidated
Consumption Number Projected Number Cumulative Consumed Cumulalive Reversed Factor Percentage
Level of Bills Adjustment of Bills Bills 1) X2 Gallons Bills {(1X(6)]+(5)} of Total
0665 - Lake Crescent Hills 62801- 5/8" Meter

0 2 0 2 2 0 0 411 0 0.00%
1.000 2 8 10 12 10,000 10,000 401 411,000 0.08%
2,000 8 8 16 28 32,000 42,000 385 812,000 0.36%
3.000 4 8 12 40 36,000 78.000 373 1,197,000 0.66%
4.000 6 8 14 54 56,000 134,000 359 1,570,000 1.14%
5,000 2 8 10 64 50,000 184,000 349 1,929,000 1.56%
6,000 1 8 9 73 54,000 238,000 340 2,278,000 2.02%
7.000 4 8 12 85 84,000 322,000 328 2,618,000 2.73%
8,000 3 8 11 96 88,000 410,000 317 2,946,000 3.47%
9,000 1 8 9 105 81,000 491,000 308 3,263,000 4.16%
10,000 3 8 11 116 110,000 601,000 297 3.571,000 5.09%
11,000 6 8 14 130 154,000 755,000 283 3,868,000 6.40%
12,000 2 8 10 140 120,000 875,000 273 4,151,000 7.41%
13,000 6 8 14 154 182,000 1,057.000 259 4,424,000 8.96%
14,000 2 8 10 164 140,000 1,197,000 249 4,683,000 10.14%
15,000 4 8 12 176 180.000 1,377,000 237 4,932,000 11.67%
16,000 1 8 9 185 144,000 1,521,000 228 5,169,000 12.89%
17,000 2 8 10 195 170,000 1,691,000 218 5,397,000 14.33%
18,000 7 8 15 210 270,000 1,961,000 203 5,615,000 16.61%
19,000 4 8 12 222 228,000 2,189,000 191 5,818,000 18.55%
20,000 5 8 13 235 260,000 2,449,000 178 6,009,000 20.75%
21,000 7 8 15 250 315,000 2,764,000 163 6,187,000 23.42%
22,000 5 8 13 263 286,000 3.050,000 150 6,350,000 25.84%
23,000 5 8 13 276 299.000 3,349,000 137 6,500,000 28.37%
24,000 8 8 16 292 384,000 3,733,000 121 6,637,000 31.63%
25,000 2 8 10 302 250,000 3,983,000 111 6,758,000 33.75%
26,000 5 8 13 315 338,000 4,321,000 98 6,869,000 36.61%
27,000 2 0 2 317 54,000 4,375,000 96 6,967,000 37.07%
28,000 5 [ 5 322 140,000 4,515,000 91 7,063,000 38.25%
